

Date of Issuance: November 7, 2024 Effective Date: November 7, 2024
 Owner: City of Diamondhead Owner's Contract No.: 2024-005
 Contractor: Gill's Crane & Dozer Service Inc Contractor's Project No.: NA
 Engineer: Chiniche Engineering & Surveying Engineer's Project No.: 17-057-00-07
 Project: Noma Drive Waterfront Improvements Contract Name: Noma Drive Waterfront Improvements

The Contract is modified as follows upon execution of this Change Order:

Description: To install additional curbing to parking area and additional conduit for the parking lot lights. Also to add a light on the pier.

Attachments: *OPC for parking lot additional work and extra light.*

CHANGE IN CONTRACT PRICE	CHANGE IN CONTRACT TIMES <i>[note changes in Milestones if applicable]</i>
Original Contract Price: \$ <u>715,890.00</u>	Original Contract Times: Substantial Completion: <u>120</u> Ready for Final Payment: <u>150</u> work days
[Increase] [Decrease] from previously approved Change Orders No. ___ to No. ___: \$ <u>NA</u>	[Increase] [Decrease] from previously approved Change Orders No. ___ to No. ___: Substantial Completion: <u>N/A</u> Ready for Final Payment: _____ days
Contract Price prior to this Change Order: \$ <u>715,890.00</u>	Contract Times prior to this Change Order: Substantial Completion: <u>N/A</u> Ready for Final Payment: _____ days or dates
Increase of this Change Order: \$ <u>55,469.00</u>	[Increase] [Decrease] of this Change Order: Substantial Completion: _____ Ready for Final Payment: _____ days or dates
Contract Price incorporating this Change Order: \$ <u>771,359.00</u>	Contract Times with all approved Change Orders: Substantial Completion: _____ Ready for Final Payment: _____ days or dates

RECOMMENDED:
 By: *Xavier Chiniche, P.E.*
 Engineer (if required)
 Title: Project Engineer
 Date: 10/31/2024

ACCEPTED:
 By: _____
 Owner (Authorized Signature)
 Title: City Manager
 Date: _____

ACCEPTED:
 By: *Ryan Chudler*
 Contractor (Authorized Signature)
 Title: Corp. Treasurer
 Date: 10/31/24

Approved by Funding Agency (if applicable)

By: _____ Date: _____
 Title: _____

Noma Drive Waterfront Improvements
Gill's Crane & Dozer Service
10380 Three Rivers Road
Gulfport, MS 39503
OPC -Parking Lot Lighting Conduit and Curbing



Spec Number	ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
02750-A	100lb Riprap	4	CY	\$150.00	\$600.00
03300-E	Concrete Curbing	1225	LF	\$30.00	\$ 36,750.00
16050-B	2" Schedule 40 Conduit	547	LF	\$12.00	\$ 6,564.00
16050-C	2" Schedule 80 Conduit	690	LF	\$12.00	\$ 8,280.00
	TOTAL COST				\$52,194.00